ORDINANCE NO. 75- 57

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR AN APPOINTED OFFICER AND EMPLOYEE

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARY OF AN APPOINTED OFFICER AND EMPLOYEE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA FOR THE YEAR 1975

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of October, 1975, the salary and pay schedule of the following appointed employee of the City of Bloomington be fixed as follows:

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

I the undersigned, Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, hereby fix the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed employee of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning October 1, 1975 and continuing thereafter until duly changed and request that such salary rate be approved by the Common Council of said city, to-wit:

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Youth Development and Technical Assistance Specialist 11,000

SECTION II. The rate shown as the salary for the position listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this $\underline{0}$ day of <u>Northber</u>, 1975.

Brian C. De St. Croix President, Common Council

ATTES7:

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the __day , 1975, at the hour of __o'clock, _M.

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

of

THIS ORDINANCE was approved and signed by me on this $\underline{\mathcal{T}}^{d}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{T}}^{d}$ and $\underline{\mathcal{T}}^$

Francis V. M. Coly

FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY, Mayor

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE I HEREBY MOVE THAT CHAPTER AT FIRST READING AT THE COUNCIL MEETING ON · 72 ... enion nature)